ASX Release

AASB 17 Information Session



16 February 2024

As previously advised, NobleOak Life Limited (ASX:NOL) (**NobleOak**) will release its financial results for the six months ended 31 December 2023 (HY24) on Wednesday 28 February 2024.

From 1 July 2023, NobleOak's financial results will transition to AASB 17 *Insurance Contracts*, a new insurance accounting standard impacting the presentation of the results.

To assist investors and analysts with understanding and modelling NobleOak's financials moving forward, NobleOak Chief Financial Officer, Scott Pearson will host an Information Session at 4.30pm on Wednesday 21 February 2024.

The session can be accessed live at the following link:

Date & time: Wednesday 21 February 2024 at 4.30pm AEDT Webcast link: https://webcast.openbriefing.com/nol-mu-2024/

This announcement has been authorised by the Company Secretary.

For further information, please contact:

Ryan Thompson <u>rthompson@citadelmagnus.com</u> +61 (0)423 151 378

About NobleOak (ASX: NOL)

NobleOak is an independent, multi award-winning, APRA-regulated Australian life insurance provider which has a 146-year history, dating back to one of the first benevolent societies in Australia, the United Ancient Order of Druids Friendly Society of NSW. NobleOak's core values: nobility, simplicity, adaptability and delivery, are grounded in the values of the Druids and are embedded deeply in its culture. Following its demutualisation in 2011, NobleOak repositioned its business model, launching direct-to-consumer life insurance products through its modern and intuitive digital platform. Since then, NobleOak has diversified its business by manufacturing white-labelled tailored products for strategic partners which are mostly offered to customers through advisers. NobleOak's strategy is underpinned by a commitment to offer customers high value, easy to understand and competitive life risk insurance products.

For more information, please visit: nobleoak.com.au